LABCONTROL
Control Devices for Laboratories
Type TVLK
5/3.3/EN/2
Contents · Description
Description 2
Construction and Dimensions 3
Control 4

State volume flow range
and units
Order Example
Make : TROX-LABCONTROL
Type: TVLK-FL / 250 - 110 / GK / TVG / E-45-145 l/s
Operating mode
M Master
S Slave
E Individual
F Fixed value
Control components
Manufacture
Controller/Sensor
Actuator
0
110
140
180
Specification Text TVLK
Circular plastic VAV controller for variable volume flow systems
and for laboratory fume cupboards. Can be used to control the
volume flow rate of aggressive media, as all components coming
into contact with the airflow are made of plastic (no internal
metal components). Compact 400 mm construction length.
Resistant to unfavourable air entry conditions. 250 mm spigot
diameter; 4 types, with flow screens for all normal volume flow
ranges. Comprising casing with damper blade and integral
differential pressure sensor to provide the mean value.
The sensor element can be easily removed for cleaning when
necessary without dismantling the VAV controller.
Electronic control
Variable volume flow control with electronic controller for
connecting a reference variable from a room temperature
controller or an air intake velocity transducer to the fume
cupboard control. The static differential pressure is measured by
a diaphragm pressure transmitter. Supply voltage 24 VAC, signal
voltage 0-10 VDC or 2 to 10 VDC. Minimum and maximum volume
flow control rates and air intake velocity can be measured and
adjusted on site by connecting a terminal (laptop with appropriate
software) to the controller or service terminal.
Electronic control LON-Bus capable
Variable volume flow control with electronic LON-bus capable
controller for connecting a reference variable from a room
temperature controller or an air intake velocity transmitter to
the fume cupboard control. The static differential pressure is
measured with a diaphragm pressure transducer. The intake
velocity is measured by an integral visual and audible alarm for
fume cupboard control. Supply voltage 24 VAC, signal voltage
0-10 VDC. Minimum and maximum volume flow control rates
and air intake velocity can be measured and adjusted on site by
connecting a terminal (laptop with appropriate software) to the
controller or service terminal.
Pneumatic control
Variable volume flow control with pneumatic controller for
connecting a reference variable; static differential pressure
measured with an integral diaphragm pressure transducer,
PI control, standard signal 0.2 to 1.0 bar, NO/NZ, DW.
Manufacture: TROX LABCONTROL
Specification Text Attenuators Type CSAK
PPS plastic circular attenuators for use in circular ventilation duct
with aggressive media for the attenuation of fan and other noise,
e.g. as produced by volume flow control units.
Construction:
Exterior jacket and perforated internal circular duct in flame
resistant polypropylene. Mineral wool non-combustible to
DIN 4102 A2; protected by glass fibe scrim against corrosion
caused by airflow up to air velocity of 20m/s. Standard
construction with circular spigot on both ends, optional flange.